agents, representatives, brokers, personnel, assigns, successors, attorneys, relatives, 

and heirs, vessels or other entities, known or unknown ("Parties of the First Parr') for 

and in good and valuable consideration in the form of a waiver of a claim of the sum of 

Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty and 51/100 Dollars ($26,820.51) together 

with other good and valuable consideration the sufficiency and receipt whereof is 

hereby acknowledged, received from or on behalf of MIDNIGHT EXPRESS POWER 

BOATS, INC., and their officers, agents, contractors, employees, underwriters and their